IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
SHELBY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, )

PLAINTIFF. )
v ) No. 203-cE- /D
CLINTON G. MILLER, III ) 1 L E =
DOB: 12-3-1976 ) EE i \
LKA: 402 East Freemont St. ) nﬁg AUG 28 2023 J_J" i
Tower Hill, Illinois 62571 ) = o
DEFENDANT. )

[} i
&7 Y )&«.\, QST o
Clerk of Llhe Circuit Court, Fourth Judicial Circuit

INFORMATION Shelby County, IL

The State’s Attorney, Robert T. Hanlon, of and for Shelby County, IL charges and
informs the court:

COUNT 1
PREDATORY CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT OF A CHIIL.D

That on or about March 2016 — August 2016, in Shelby County, IL, the defendant,
CLINTON G. MILLER, III, committed the offense of PREDATORY CRIMINAL SEXUAL
ASSAULT OF A CHILD, in that the said defendant, who was 17 years of age or older,
committed an act of sexual penetration with C.N.R., a female child, who was under 13 years of
age, in that the defendant penetrated the sex organ of C.N.R. by placing his finger in the sex
organ of C.N. R. in violation of Act 5 Section 11-1.40(2)(1) Chapter 720, of the Ilinois
Compiled Statutes, a Class X Felony.

Minimum: 6-60 years incarceration
Extended Limitations 720 ILCS 5/3-6()(1)

COUNT IX
PREDATORY CRIMINAL SEXUAY ASSAULT OF A CHILD

That on or about March 2016 — August 2016, in Shelby County, IL, the defendant,
CLINTON G. MILLER, III, committed the offense of PREBATORY CRIMINAL SEXUAL
ASSAULT OF A CHILD, in that the said defendant, who was 17 years of age or older,
committed an act of sexual penetration with C.N.R., a female child, who was under 13 years of
age, in that the defendant penetrated the sex organ of C.N.R. by placing his sex organ on the sex
organ of C.N. R. in violation of Act 5 Section 11-1.40(2)(1) Chapter 720, of the illinois
Compiled Statutes, a Class X Felony.

Mirdmum: 6-60 years incarceration
Extended Limitations 720 ILCS 5/3-6()(1)




COUNT I
AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE

That on or about March 2016 — August 2016, in Shelby County, IL, the defendant,

CLINTON G. MILLER, ITf comunitted the offense of AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL

ABUSE, in that the said defendant, who was 17 years of age or older, committed an act of sexual
conduct with C.N.R., a fernale child, who was under 18 years of age, in that the defendant
knowingly fondled the breasts CN.R. with his hand, for the purpose of sexual arousal of the
defendant, and the defendant held a cosmon of trust, anthority, or supervision in relation 10
C.N.R. in viclation of Act 5 Section 11-1.60(f) Chapter 720, of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, 2
Class 1 Felony. |

Minimum: 4-15 years incarceration|

Extended Limitations 720 ILCS 5/3-64)(1)
|

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF SHELRY )

\
The undersigned, on oath, states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Information are
true in substance, accordmg to the &est of his information and belicf

ﬁﬂﬁﬁxsystanf State’ s A.u.O“Ilﬁj, SHéloy County, IL

EWORN TO before mg,, AA% ZE , 2023,

\/,N\ ) @A % ~_ Notary Public.
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OFFICIAL SEAL

MELISSA PARKS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/06/24




